
Grants Approved
Grants Applications Approved Requested

Arahi Maori Womens Welfare League $1,500 $40,000

Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust $30,000 $45,000

Atuitui Charitable Trust $3,500 $5,000

Athletics Southland Inc $65,000 $65,000

Attic Arts Centre Charitable Trust $5,000 $13,280

Deaf Lawn Bowls New Zealand $2,000 $4,093

Invercargill Golf Club Inc $750 $750

Otago Amateur Weightlifting Association Inc $5,000 $15,125

South Alive-South Invercargill Urban Rejuvenation $75,000 $100,000

Southland Competitions Society Inc $2,625 $3,500

Sport Southland (T/A Active Southland) $128,750 $128,750

Southland Migrant Walking Together Organisation $8,125 $20,000

Tuurama Trust $10,000 $10,000

Scholarships
Glengarry Highland Piping & Dancing Society $2,000 $2,000
Invercargill Netball Centre Inc $2,400 $6,000
New Zealand Competitive Aerobics Federation Inc $6,000 $12,000

                                                        TOTAL $347,650
Declaration of Interests:
Angela Newell declared an interest in Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust

31 July 2025

$347,650


